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 3,734,642  3,734,642  50,431,461

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,733,180
 2,001,462

-5.7
 5.9

 1,733,180
 2,001,462

-5.7
 5.9

 23,778,638
 26,652,823

-2.1
 5.8

 0.2  0.2  1.9

 30,417  30,417  404,561

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-5.1 -5.1  0.6

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,062 -4.7  1,062 -4.7  13,361 -4.0

 101,173  101,173  1,319,399

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.4 -0.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 34,893
 6,529

 2,060,978

 0.6
 5.4
 0.2

 34,893
 6,529

 2,060,978

 0.6
 5.4
 0.2

 468,079
 80,256

 25,607,995

 1.0
 3.7
-1.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JANUARY 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
Multiple snowstorms and squalls had their severest 
impact on domestic airlines at JFK, where passenger 
traffic declined a hefty 5.7%. In contrast, following a 
5.2% seat capacity increase, international traffic 
expanded 5.9%, outpacing the domestic decline and 
keeping JFK's combined traffic just out of the red with 
a 0.2% increase. Moreover, this month became the 
best January ever for international traffic, surpassing 
the 2 million mark for the first time. Emirates, Delta and
JetBlue together carried 72,100 more passengers on a 
combined 17% seat capacity increase. In the domestic
market decline, JetBlue and American collectively 
carried 142,800 fewer passengers compared to last 
January. The cargo sector contracted 1.4% with 
domestic dropping 8.5% and international slightly up 
0.5%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-1.4

 17,226
 12,609

 582

 17,226
 12,609

 582

 236,630
 158,257

 9,674

-10.8
 3.8
 2.1

-10.8
 3.8
 2.1

 8,289  8,289  104,060 18.0  18.0  11.5

 19,600
 81,573

-8.5
 0.5

 19,600
 81,573

-8.5
 0.5

 256,230
 1,063,169

-0.2
-0.3

 329,828
 14,474
 26,000

 260,488
 109,554
 282,404

-1.5
-1.6
-1.0
 2.2
-4.1
-4.3

 329,828
 14,474
 26,000

 260,488
 109,554
 282,404

-1.5
-1.6
-1.0
 2.2
-4.1
-4.3

 4,197,541
 215,764
 386,406

 3,211,777
 1,684,748
 4,300,873

 1.1
 4.1
 7.3
-1.3
 4.0
 5.8

-1.6
 4.2
-0.7

Non Revenue Passengers  102,041 -9.9  102,041 -9.9  1,492,549  0.7

 176,153 -8.5  176,153 -8.5  2,832,570 -1.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  4,302 -22.5  4,302 -22.5  66,775 -3.8
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN AMERICA
US AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
CATHAY PACIFIC
CARIBBEAN AIR
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
TURKISH AIR
AEROMEXICO
KOREAN
AER LINGUS
TAM BRAZILIAN AIRLINES
EL AL

Airline Name

 7,259,861
 8,975,293
 4,289,085

 0
 1,152,465

 0
 917,654
 890,210

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,426,551
 2,665,721
 3,156,261
 1,307,204

 0
 936,289

 0
 0

 688,999
 663,421
 634,729
 596,230
 522,877
 515,004
 498,109
 430,041
 428,605
 421,864
 419,887
 419,618

Intl

 11,686,412
 11,641,014
 7,445,346
 1,307,204
 1,152,465

 936,289
 917,654
 890,210
 688,999
 663,421
 634,729
 596,230
 522,877
 515,004
 498,109
 430,041
 428,605
 421,864
 419,887
 419,618

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 23.4
 46.6
 61.5
 64.1
 66.4
 68.3
 70.1
 71.9
 73.3
 74.6
 75.9
 77.0
 78.1
 79.1
 80.1
 81.0
 81.8
 82.7
 83.5
 84.4

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
CATHAY PACIFIC
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED PARCEL
EVA
TNT AIRWAYS
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
QANTAS AIRWAYS
ABX AIR INC
KLM

Airline Name

 117,261
 104,722
 101,251
 58,581
 53,094
 51,222
 49,382
 46,971
 45,560
 42,730
 42,561
 40,578
 34,995
 28,874
 28,616
 27,852
 23,754
 23,061
 23,000
 22,553

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2014JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

295.6 61

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 295.6  12
International Passenger Service

 193.0  61

Freighter Service

 9.4  15

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 387.7

 106.2

 11

 58

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

193.1 94@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

488.7 155

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,778,638

 422,088

 4,485,147

 2,658,071

 1,078,378

 15,163,617

 2,845,522

Passengers

 256,230

 15

 13,656

 61,646

 7,069

 606,083

 374,701

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.9
 16.8
 24.5
 28.9
 33.0
 36.8
 40.6
 44.1
 47.6
 50.8
 54.1
 57.1
 59.8
 62.0
 64.2
 66.3
 68.1
 69.8
 71.6
 73.3

Scheduled
Commuter

 226.0
 69.6

 9
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 85.0
 98.3
 9.7

 3
 56
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 1.9
 1.1
 6.4

 3
 2

 10

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 269.6
 26.0

 48
 13

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 3
 6
 3

 22
 11
 38
 11

 13.7
 8.6

 11.1
 49.6
 18.4
 76.8
 14.9


